SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14194-14195/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2017 in WC No.33734/2014 21/03/2017 in WC No.44352/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

M/S SHRI RATHI STEEL LTD. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No.14196-14197/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

SLP(C) No.14321-14322/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.14363-14373/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.14437-14438/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.14696/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.U.K.Unniyal, Sr.Adv. Mr.Dhananjay Garg, Adv. Mr.Abhishek Garg, Adv. Mr.Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.

Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Prayer for interim relief of stay stands rejected.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (H.S.Parasher)
Court Master