ITEM NO.52 COURT NO.8 SECTION XI
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14194-14195/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2017 in WC No. 44352/2005 21-03-2017 in WC No. 33734/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S SHRI RATHI STEEL LIMITED ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017)

WITH SLP(C) No.14196-14197/2017 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No.14321-14322/2017 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3/2017)

SLP(C) No.14696/2017 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2017)

SLP(C) No.14363-14373/2017 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 1/2017 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 10/2017 and FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 11/2017)

SLP(C) No.14437-14438/2017 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3/2017)

SLP(C) No. 14872/2017 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2017)

SLP(C) No..../2017 Diary No.18921/2017 (XI)

(FOR FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 51211/2017 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 51215/2017)

Date : 08-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Vasudha Zutshi, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.

For Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR Ms. Aarti Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR Mr. Umesh Prasad, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the respondents seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, put up after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER