www.ecourtsindia.com

,

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14194-14195/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2017 in WC No. 44352/2005 21-03-2017 in WC No. 33734/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S SHRI RATHI STEEL LIMITED ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. ETC.& ORS. Respondent(s) (WITH EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14196-14197/2017 (XI) (WITH FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14321-14322/2017 (XI)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14696/2017 (XI)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14363-14373/2017 (XI)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14437-14438/2017 (XI)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14872/2017 (XI)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C).....Diary No(s). 18921/2017 (XI)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, EXMEPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30750/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26469/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 30813-30815/2017 (XI) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Ms. Avi Tandon, Adv. Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur G. Panda, Adv.

Mr. Amar Deep Shrma, Adv.

for Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. C.K. Rai, AOR

Mr. Umesh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Rai, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the Paschimanchal Viduut Nigam Ltd./UPPCL, list the matter after one week.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Asstt. Registrar