

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14194-14195/2017

M/S SHRI RATHI STEEL LIMITED ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 14321-22, 14196-97, 14363-73, 14437-38, 30750, 30813-15 of 2017 and 13320, 17077-78 of 2018 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14196-14197/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 14321-14322/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 14363-14373/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 14437-14438/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 30750/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 30813-30815/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 13320/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 17077-17078/2018 (XI)

Date : 11-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR
Mr. Sachin Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted for taking steps to
serve notice on the unserved respondents.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER